
Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 Easum, Jack 12 Topeka Seaman yes 235 279 233 747

2 Miranda,Antonio 11 DeSoto yes 224 248 245 717

3 FitzSimmons, Nolan 11 Mill Valley no 244 225 231 700

4 Burns, Ethan 11 Topeka Seaman yes 202 259 236 697

5 McCullough, Austin 12 Augusta no 172 286 231 689

6 Bode, Collin 11 DeSoto yes 246 200 234 680

7 Metz, Cody 12 Washington County no 214 244 221 679

8 Diehl, Ethan 10 Mill Valley no 152 235 278 665

9 White, Zander 11 Topeka Seaman yes 237 244 178 659

10 Rodriguez, Cole 10 Topeka West no 246 184 225 655

11 Dill, Coltn 11 El Dorado no 267 205 179 651

12 Egly, Joshua 11 Shawnee Heights yes 169 256 224 649

13 Rohrke, Kaleb 12 Shawnee Heights yes 247 190 210 647

14 King, Alex 10 Ottawa no 200 257 187 644

15 Swift, Chase 12 Emporia no 189 220 234 643

16 VanMetre, Aidan 12 Shawnee Heights yes 170 180 288 638

17 Bowlin, Jake 10 El Dorado no 193 233 212 638

18 Austin, Rylie 12 Circle no 232 191 207 630

19 Hersh, Tobias 12 DeSoto yes 256 199 153 608

20 Lovegren, Colby 11 DeSoto yes 205 194 209 608

21 McGilton, Evan 10 Shawnee Heights yes 207 194 204 605

22 Parkhurst, Riley 10 Topeka Seaman yes 219 191 189 599

23 Lawrence, Josh 12 Emporia no 189 232 176 597

24 Ramsey, Robert 10 DeSoto yes 188 176 231 595

25 Kious, Chris 12 Shawnee Heights yes 212 199 184 595

26 Kouris, Andrew 10 Mill Valley no 215 205 173 593

27 Prescott, Alexander 9 Topeka Seaman yes 168 214 211 593

28 Toland, Laird 12 Mill Valley no 248 191 151 590

29 McClure, Keither 12 Augusta no 203 210 176 589

30 Liggett, Morgan 9 Emporia no 183 195 208 586

31 Burroughs, Chris 12 Hayden no 145 267 172 584

32 Eastman, Wyatt 12 Topeka West no 213 170 195 578

33 Sanchez, Khalil 11 Emporia no 191 173 213 577

34 Bruce, Greyson 10 Mill Valley no 189 192 194 575

35 Wehry, Michael 11 El Dorado no 170 179 222 571

36 Schrickel, Camden 12 Hayden no 206 186 175 567

37 Hutchison, Jeffery 12 Augusta no 210 159 196 565

38 Baker, Drake 11 Washington County no 181 215 167 563

39 Gerleve, Lance 12 Washington County no 204 213 146 563

40 Callaghan, Cole 10 Ottawa no 192 169 202 563

41 Tidwell, Dason 10 Topeka West no 191 190 180 561

42 Ruge, Owen 9 Emporia no 167 176 216 559

43 Christy, Ethan 0 Hayden no 180 191 185 556

44 Castleman, Zander 11 El Dorado no 194 177 184 555

45 Lynnes, Jacob 9 Ottawa no 203 151 200 554

46 Salas, TJ 12 El Dorado no 182 205 161 548

47 Tice, Nathaniel 12 Washington County no 201 178 169 548

48 Foster, Connor 12 Circle no 190 164 191 545

49 Allen, Josh 11 Topeka West no 159 184 199 542

50 Delacruz, Jonathan 12 Shawnee Heights yes 194 185 163 542

Regional Site: Flint Hills Lanes

Host School: Emporia 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Curtis Simons/Amy Martin



51 Swift, Colton 9 Emporia no 177 157 203 537

52 Townsend, Draven 12 Topeka Seaman yes 171 183 178 532

53 White, Jase 11 Ottawa no 171 175 184 530

54 Cheely, Connor 11 Washington County no 182 154 190 526

55 Gutierrez, Emilio 12 Hayden no 162 171 190 523

56 Cathey, TJ 11 Mill Valley no 190 172 155 517

57 Jackson, Bryce 12 Augusta no 146 149 213 508

58 Flower, Sebastian 12 Augusta no 147 155 204 506

59 Hacker, Caden 12 BV Southwest no 176 142 183 501

60 Neeley, Cole 11 Augusta no 165 169 167 501

61 Smith, Zacary 10 DeSoto yes 139 182 168 489

62 Reed, Payton 10 Circle no 166 153 170 489

63 Blaser, Chase 9 Hayden no 161 166 158 485

64 Christy, Trevor 9 Hayden no 152 139 178 469

65 Votipka, Grayson 9 Washington County no 136 159 174 469

66 Finch, Aiden 10 Ottawa no 149 153 161 463

67 Ard, Casey 9 Topeka West no 173 189 87 449

68 Thompson, Cayden 12 Topeka West no 138 136 170 444

69 Turpen, Matthew 12 BV Southwest no 156 121 161 438

70 Poe, Nathan 11 Highland Park no 124 165 138 427

71 Fanning, Kolby 11 Ottawa no 139 135 149 423

72 Carney, Braden 11 Circle no 124 133 159 416

73 Stanfield, Tayden 9 El Dorado no 148 107 159 414

74 Yang, Alex 12 BV Southwest no 159 135 119 413

75 Salmans, Everett 11 Circle no 143 133 123 399

76 Snyder, Michael 12 Highland Park no 111 114 145 370

77 Wooderson, Tucker 12 Circle no 100 141 129 370

78 Salazar, Gael 11 Highland Park no 98 142 105 345

79 Underwood, Riley 12 BV Southwest no 102 124 103 329

80 Vallenzuela, Edgar 12 Highland Park no 106 101 118 325

81 Guerra, Henry 10 Highland Park no 130 96 89 315

82 Poe, Aaron 9 Highland Park no 104 87 112 303

83 Haskins, Luke 9 BV Southwest no 109 97 72 278

84  BV Southwest no 0 0 0 0

85   no 0 0 0 0

86   no 0 0 0 0

87   no 0 0 0 0

88   no 0 0 0 0

89   no 0 0 0 0

90   no 0 0 0 0



Number of Boys Qualifying Teams 3

Place School Coach Score

1 Topeka Seaman Bob Benoit 3610

2 DeSoto J.R. Kindred 3554

3 Shawnee Heights Scott Mercer 3407

4 Mill Valley Amy McClure 3399

5 El Dorado Destiny Bowlin 3190

6 Emporia Amy Martin 3188

7 Augusta Kellee Roberts 3188

8 Topeka West Alyx Nash 3054

9 Washington County John Metz 3048

10 Ottawa Nick Harris 2969

11 Hayden Brian Hackett 2897

12 Circle Sandra Gulick 2829

13 BV Southwest Caitlyn Donahue 2269

14 Highland Park Rene Langer 1814

15  0

1st place Topeka Seaman Score

Townsend, Draven 532

Prescott, Alexander 593

Parkhurst, Riley 599

White, Zander 659

Easum, Jack 747

Burns, Ethan 697

2nd place DeSoto Score

Lovegren, Colby 608

Miranda,Antonio 717

Bode, Collin 680

Ramsey, Robert 595

Hersh, Tobias 608

Smith, Zacary 489

3rd place Shawnee Heights

Kious, Chris 595

Rohrke, Kaleb 647

VanMetre, Aidan 638

Egly, Joshua 649

McGilton, Evan 605

Delacruz, Jonathan 542

Top 6 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 FitzSimmons, Nolan / Mill Valley
2 McCullough, Austin / Augusta
3 Metz, Cody / Washington County
4 Diehl, Ethan / Mill Valley
5 Rodriguez, Cole / Topeka West
6 Dill, Coltn / El Dorado



Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 Millard, Makenzie 12 Topeka Seaman yes 279 165 265 709

2 Miller, Kassidy 12 Augusta yes 205 212 266 683

3 Price, Katie 11 Topeka Seaman yes 195 228 207 630

4 Rutschman, Brenna 10 Topeka West yes 223 208 196 627

5 Gilliland, Karli 12 Shawnee Heights no 184 212 207 603

6 Wood, Megan 10 Topeka West yes 201 178 222 601

7 Boettcher, Olivia 11 Emporia no 182 189 193 564

8 Gonzalez, Kiara 10 Mill Valley no 204 130 222 556

9 Renville, Malori 12 Augusta yes 189 184 171 544

10 Turkin, Cheyenne 10 Topeka Seaman yes 162 193 185 540

11 Hauff, Darby 11 Emporia no 199 155 181 535

12 Thetford, JaeLinn 10 Topeka Seaman yes 160 197 178 535

13 Devor, Brianna 10 Circle no 154 188 187 529

14 Eastridge, Alli 11 Augusta yes 168 156 198 522

15 Nielsen, Kinley 12 El Dorado no 181 178 160 519

16 Evans, Kaitlyn 12 Topeka Seaman yes 179 168 172 519

17 Colon, Samara 12 Shawnee Heights no 175 158 182 515

18 Kell, Regan 10 Topeka West yes 170 197 146 513

19 Mize, Kayla 10 Topeka Seaman yes 171 173 167 511

20 Mohling, Brittany 11 Emporia no 150 179 181 510

21 Dodd, Abby 12 Hayden no 146 203 148 497

22 Arnold, Piper 12 Circle no 156 179 158 493

23 El-Koubysi, Laura 12 Shawnee Heights no 163 162 164 489

24 Mayer-Gropp, Hailey 12 Shawnee Heights no 147 161 169 477

25 Ekici, Mary Washington County no 183 145 148 476

26 Rockhold, Kiara 12 Ottawa no 158 168 148 474

27 Umscheid, Kendra 12 Topeka West yes 182 124 160 466

28 Harlan, Natalie 12 Washington County no 118 147 195 460

29 Ireland, Emily 11 Hayden no 148 155 154 457

30 Smith, Erin 12 Ottawa no 153 150 154 457

31 Williams, Danika 10 Emporia no 127 168 159 454

32 Welborn, Faith 12 Emporia no 143 161 149 453

33 Spinner, Renee 11 Highland Park no 125 175 148 448

34 Perez, Jackie 11 Highland Park no 180 145 121 446

35 Webster, Emily 12 Augusta yes 164 160 119 443

36 Allen, Hannah 10 Topeka West yes 158 138 143 439

37 Denker, Nikita 11 Circle no 168 134 134 436

38 Hayman, Melanie 10 Washington County no 163 128 140 431

39 Audiss, Abigale 11 Ottawa no 167 148 106 421

40 Baumgartel, Raegan 11 El Dorado no 102 179 139 420

41 Carrillo-Atherton, Ella 11 Augusta yes 143 122 145 410

42 LaMar, Mia 11 Ottawa no 116 144 144 404

43 Donaldson, Rachel 11 Shawnee Heights no 138 126 140 404

44 Zitlow, Lauren 11 DeSoto no 147 138 118 403

45 Hakes, Eden 11 Mill Valley no 120 143 138 401

46 Field, Attey 12 Mill Valley no 126 180 91 397

47 Kuntz, Abigail 11 Ottawa no 160 105 131 396

48 Hall, Taylor 11 Augusta yes 119 132 145 396

49 Arnold, Avery 11 Circle no 135 148 108 391

50 Laflen, Shelby 11 Washington County no 132 124 135 391

Regional Site: Flint Hills Lanes

Host School: Emporia 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Curtis Simons/Amy Martin



51 Hakes, Miranda 9 Mill Valley no 125 101 164 390

52 Jones, Aneesa 9 Emporia no 160 140 90 390

53 Steeb, Julie 11 DeSoto no 124 131 127 382

54 Kell, Chase 12 Topeka West yes 123 130 129 382

55 Hinton, Emma 11 Circle no 150 110 120 380

56 Griffin, Payton 9 BV Southwest no 111 140 126 377

57 Klein, Kaitlynn 11 Circle no 101 144 129 374

58 Geolas, Kathleen 11 DeSoto no 122 137 115 374

59 Willey, Katelyn 11 Shawnee Heights no 101 133 138 372

60 Timmons, Sophie 9 BV Southwest no 124 135 112 371

61 Lynch, Kira 9 DeSoto no 132 124 115 371

62 Lee, Ashley 0 Hayden no 128 118 125 371

63 Hayes, Abby 12 Mill Valley no 134 112 122 368

64 Roberts, Corina 11 Highland Park no 126 113 125 364

65 McDermott, Ireland 12 BV Southwest no 132 119 110 361

66 Wright, Grace 11 DeSoto no 125 138 94 357

67 Schmidt, Rhyan 11 DeSoto no 127 129 101 357

68 Wise, Annabell 12 El Dorado no 142 106 106 354

69 Kemmer, Grace 12 BV Southwest no 126 119 106 351

70 Vasquez, Aubrey 11 Ottawa no 112 123 116 351

71 Wagner, Isabella 12 Highland Park no 90 120 138 348

72 Taylor, Rachel 12 El Dorado no 127 119 96 342

73 Bochy, Chyna 10 Washington County no 120 96 124 340

74 Lee, Emily 0 Hayden no 115 99 115 329

75 Snyder, Phoenix 10 Highland Park no 100 92 135 327

76 George, Jerica 11 El Dorado no 105 106 115 326

77 O'Connell, Kayla 10 BV Southwest no 90 130 100 320

78 Cart, Marissa 12 BV Southwest no 112 112 96 320

79 Easter, Renee 9 Highland Park no 84 110 124 318

80 Hutchins, Abby 11 El Dorado no 118 110 85 313

81 Reynoso, Kinsley 10 Hayden no 90 105 114 309

82 Buchli, Lilly 9 Washington County no 102 100 89 291

83 Valdez, Adelina 11 Mill Valley no 90 74 107 271

84 Gaito, Anna 10 Hayden no 89 100 63 252

85   no 0 0 0 0

86   no 0 0 0 0

87   no 0 0 0 0

88   no 0 0 0 0

89   no 0 0 0 0

90   no 0 0 0 0



Number of Girls Qualifying Teams 3

Place School Coach Score

1 Topeka Seaman Bob Benoit 3141

2 Augusta Kellee Roberts 2891

3 Topeka West Alyx Nash 2806

4 Shawnee Heights Scott Mercer 2739

5 Emporia Amy Martin 2647

6 Circle Sandra Gulick 2466

7 Ottawa Nick Harris 2330

8 Mill Valley Amy McClure 2326

9 Washington County John Metz 2259

10 Highland Park Rene Langer 2239

11 Hayden Brian Hackett 2213

12 El Dorado Destiny Bowlin 2121

13 DeSoto J.R. Kindred 2043

14 BV Southwest Caitlyn Donahue 1872

15  0

1st place Topeka Seaman Score

Mize, Kayla 511

Thetford, JaeLinn 535

Evans, Kaitlyn 519

Turkin, Cheyenne 540

Price, Katie 630

Millard, Makenzie 709

2nd place Augusta Score

Hall, Taylor 396

Carrillo-Atherton, Ella 410

Renville, Malori 544

Webster, Emily 443

Eastridge, Alli 522

Miller, Kassidy 683

3rd Place Topeka West Score

Wood, Megan 601

Rutschman, Brenna 627

Umscheid, Kendra 466

Kell, Chase 382

Allen, Hannah 439

Kell, Regan 513

Top 6 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 Gilliland, Karli / Shawnee Heights
2 Boettcher, Olivia / Emporia
3 Gonzalez, Kiara / Mill Valley
4 Hauff, Darby / Emporia
5 Devor, Brianna / Circle
6 Nielsen, Kinley / El Dorado


